Installation and Operation Instructions
 w w w . a m i c o . c o m
Portable 450 Portable 450
2    Amico Mobility Solutions Corporation
Contents
Introduction	 3-4
Symbols used in this Manual	 4
Markings	 4

o
GoComfort Polyester SLG-GO-COMFORT-WV-S SLG-GO-COMFORT-WV-M SLG-GO-COMFORT-WV-L SLG-GO-COMFORT-WV-XL
Guidelines For Choosing Your Sling Size
S M L XL
Height 31.4 - 34.5" / 798 - 876 mm 33.4 - 36.2" / 848 - 820 mm 35.4 - 38.2" / 899 - 970 mm 37.4 - 41.3" / 950 - 1049 mm
Width 14.2 - 15.8" / 361 - 401 mm 15.4 - 17" / 391 - 432 mm 16.5 - 17.7" / 419 - 450 mm 19 - 20.5" / 483 - 521 mm
Washing Instructions
176°F
80°C
Normal washing at
indicated temperature
Do not bleach Tumble dry low Do not iron Do not dry clean
18    Amico Mobility Solutions Corporation
GoTrack Systems and Support Structure
Description Part Number Length x Width x Height Product Weight Material
Regular TRK-REG-96 96 x 2.63 x 2.36" / 2440 x 67 x 60 mm 8.3 lbs / 3.77 kg White powder coated extruded aluminum
Regular TRK-REG-120 120 x 2.63 x 2.36" / 3050 x 67 x 60 mm 8.3 lbs / 3.77 kg White powder coated extruded aluminum
Regular TRK-REG-240 240 x 2.63 x 2.36" / 6100 x 67 x 60 mm 8.3 lbs / 3.77 kg White powder coated extruded aluminum
Double TRK-DBL-120 120 x 2.63 x 3.55" / 3050 x 67 x 90 mm 10.4 lbs / 4.72 kg White powder coated extruded aluminum
Double TRK-DBL-150 150 x 2.63 x 3.55" / 3800 x 67 x 90 mm 10.4 lbs / 4.72 kg White powder coated extruded aluminum
Double TRK-DBL-240 240 x 2.63 x 3.55" / 6100 x 67 x 90 mm 10.4 lbs / 4.72 kg White powder coated extruded aluminum
Triple TRK-TRP-120 120 x 2.63 x 5.75" / 3050 x 67 x 146 mm 12.4 lbs / 5.65 kg White powder coated extruded aluminum
Triple TRK-TRP-240 240 x 2.63 x 5.75" / 6100 x 67 x 146 mm 12.4 lbs / 5.65 kg White powder coated extruded aluminum
Custom Custom lengths in any track type available upon request
GoTrack Configurations
We offer three different track profiles, as well as
modular and custom configurations that come in: